MAG 1° SAE 30 HEAVY DUTY DIESEL ENGINE

OIL

MONOGRADE HEAVY DUTY DIESEL ENGINE OIL HEAVY DUTY ENGINE OIL

Featuring MAG 1° with FMX® Technology — Friction Management for Xtreme protection™. Provides unsurpassed

protection for new and old engine designs.

PERFORMANCE

e FMX Technology provides unsurpassed protection.

STRENGTH

e FMX Technology provides a very strong oil film to prevent metal-to-metal contact.

DURABILITY

e FMX Technology stands up to high heat and shearing to protect as well on the last day as it does on the first day.

APPLICATIONS

e Forolder diesel engines.

INDUSTRY/OEM SPECIFICATIONS

API SN Plus
API CF
API CF-2

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Color

Flash Point °C

Flash Point °F

Gravity, °API

Pour Point °C (°F)

Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C)
Viscosity @ 100°C cSt
Viscosity @ 40°C cSt

Viscosity Index

Zinc, wt. %

CONTAINER/BULK AVAILABILITY

Approved
Meets Requirements
Meets Requirements

ASTM D1500
ASTM D92
ASTM D92
ASTM D287
ASTM D5950
ASTM D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D5185

25

208

406

30.03

-30°C (-22°F)
0.876

10.91

91.05

105

0.086
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2/2.5 Gallon Product Number - 00312
330 Gallon Tote Product Number - 62086
55 Gallon Drum Product Number - 62854
5 Gallon Pail Product Number - 00034
2/2.5 Gallon Product Number - 00132
6/1 Quart Product Number - 61656

Available in Bulk
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