



# MAG 1<sup>®</sup> SAE 30 HEAVY DUTY DIESEL ENGINE OIL

### MONOGRADE HEAVY DUTY DIESEL ENGINE OIL HEAVY DUTY ENGINE OIL





#### PERFORMANCE

• FMX Technology provides unsurpassed protection.

#### **STRENGTH**

• FMX Technology provides a very strong oil film to prevent metal-to-metal contact.

#### **DURABILITY**

• FMX Technology stands up to high heat and shearing to protect as well on the last day as it does on the first day.

#### **APPLICATIONS**

• For older diesel engines.

#### INDUSTRY/OEM SPECIFICATIONS

API SN Plus	Approved
API CF	Meets Requirements
API CF-2	Meets Requirements

#### TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Color	ASTM D1500	2.5	
Flash Point °C	ASTM D92	208	
Flash Point °F	ASTM D92	406	
Gravity, °API	ASTM D287	30.03	
Pour Point °C (°F)	ASTM D5950	-30°C (-22°F)	
Specific Gravity @ 60°F (15.6°C)	ASTM D4052	0.876	
Viscosity @ 100°C cSt	ASTM D445	10.91	
Viscosity @ 40°C cSt	ASTM D445	91.05	
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	105	
Zinc, wt. %	ASTM D5185	0.086	

2/2.5 Gallon	Product Number - 00312
330 Gallon Tote	Product Number - 62086
55 Gallon Drum	Product Number - 62854
5 Gallon Pail	Product Number - 00034
2/2.5 Gallon	Product Number - 00132
6/1 Quart	Product Number - 61656

## Available in Bulk

Information accurate as of September 9, 2021